
nruUSOIY,S
" INDUSTRTES LTD,

CIN : t51900MH1971P1C015141

Regd.Office:888. Govt. lndl. Estate, Kandivli(west), Mumbai 400067'

Tel No:022- 28683883; Fax. No:022'28682487
Email ld: remsons@vsnl.com, website: www.remsons'com

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2015.

Amounts - Rs, in Lacs (Except EPs & No. or snares,

Quarter ended Year ended

Particulars

March 31,2015
(Audited) Refer

Note-5

December 31,

20t4
(Unaudited)

March 31,2014
(Audited) Refer

Note-s

March 31,2015
(Audited)

March 31,2014
(Audited)

PART I

1. lncome from operations :

(a) Gross Sales / lncome from Operations

Less : Excise Duty
Net Sales / lncome from Operations (net of

excise duty)

(b) Other Operating lncome

Total lncome from operations (net)

2. Expenses

(a) Cost of materials consumed

(b) Purchase of stock in trade

(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods,

work-in-progress a nd stock-in-trade

(d) Employees benefit expenses

(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses

(f). Other Expenditure

Total expenses

3. Profit / (Loss) from Operations before other

,income, 
finance cost and exceptional items (1'

lzt
14. Other lncome

I

15. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities befor€

lfinance 
costs and exceptional items (314)

16. Finance Costs

lz. pront / (Loss) from ordinary activities after

lfinrn." aor* but before exceptional items

Itt.rt
18. 

Exceptional items

19. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before

Itax (zta)
I
110. Tax Expenses

I rr. profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after

Itax (et1o)

It2. e*traordinary items

I
I tg. luet Profit / (Loss) for the period (11112)
I

I
lra. ealO up equity share capital (Face Value of '

I rol-eactr)

I
I l5.Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as

I 
per balance sheet of previous accounting year

It6. (i) Earnincs Per Share (before Extraordinary

Iitems)

I t.ri. and Diluted Not Annualised (Rs.)

I
116. (ii) Earnings Per Share (After Extraordinary

Items)
I gasic and Diluted Not Annualised (Rs.)

3,L03.67

332.40

3,486.35
345.67

3,040.6s

287.79

L2,73t.25
1.272.t6

t2,277.O3

t,2L3.01

2,77t.27
26.34

3,140.68

t2.84

2,752.86

46.15

11,459.09

82.49

tl,064.O2
tL8.62

2,797.61 3,1s3.52 2-799.O1 11,541.58 Lt,t82.64

1,660.69

10.75

(17s.48)

4s8.61

56.7t
661.53

L,84L.43

15.08

(21.01)

487.9t

s8.08

715.30

L,64L.99

72.70

(38.ls)
411.36

57.48

6s2.47

6,770.54

35.38

(179.06)

L,834.8t

224.74

2,668.45

6,450.23

50.81

(s1.esi

t,662.37

228.2s

2.46t.40

2,672.9L 3,096.79 2,737.85 11,354.86 10,801.11

124.70

16.82

t4L.52

s2.o7

56.73
(0.23)

56.s0

56.10

51.16

15.04

76.20

62.95

t86.74
38.80

225.54

2t3.75

381.53

82.91

464.44

240.97

89.45 o.47 13.25 tt.79 223.47

89.45

32.62

56.83

0.41

(4.ss

4.96

13.25

9.70

3.55

LL.79

7.52

4.27

223.47

74.87

148.60

56.83 4.96 3.55 4.27 148.60

57L.34

0.09

0.09

s71.34 I 57t.34

0.09 I 0.06

571.34

1,091.35

0.07

0.07

57L.34

1,119.54

2.60

2.60

ffi \Ih/



PART II

SETECT INFO

A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOTDINGS

1. Public shareholding
- Number of Shares

- PercentaBe of Shareholding

2. Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding

a) Pledged/ Encumbered
- Number of Shares

- Percentage of Shares ( as a % of the total
shareholding of promoter and promoter group)

- Percentage of Shares ( as a % of the total
share capital of the company)

b) Non-Encumbered

- Number of Shares

- Percentage of Shares ( as a % of the total
shareholding of promoter and promoter group)

- Percentage of Shares ( as a % of the total
share capital of the company)

RMATTON FOR THE

I

I

I L,428,349

I zsx

Nil

Nil

Nil

4,285,008

LOO%

75o/o

qUARTER AND YI

L,428,34g

25%

Nil

Nil

Nil

4,285,008

L00%

75%

AR ENDEO 31.03.2

t,428,349
25%

Nil

Nil

Nil

4,285,008

roo%

75%

015

L,428,349

2s%

Nit

Nit

Nil

4,28s,008

L00%

75%

L,428,349

25%

Nit

Nit

Nil

4,285,008

LOO%

750/,

B. INVESTORS COMPIAINTS : Quarter ended 31st March, 2015.
l. Pending at the beginning of the quarter- Nil ll. Received during the quarter- Nil

lll. Disposed of during the quarter - Nil lV.Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter - Nil

2. STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND TIABITITIES :

Particulars

As at
31.03.2015

Audited

As at
31.03.2014

Audited

A. EQUIW AND TIABILITIES :

1. Shareholder's funds :

a) Share Capital

b) Reserves & Surplus

Sub- Total- Shareholder's funds :

2. Non-current liabilities :

a) Long-term borrowings

b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)

c) Other Long term liabilities

d) Long-term provisions

Sub- Total- Non-current liabilities :

3. Current liabilities :

a) Short-term borrowings

b) Trade payables

c) Other current liabilities

d) Short-term provisions

Sub- Total- Current liabilities :

TOTAT EqUITY AND LIABILITIES :

Rs, in Lacs

57t.34
1.091.35

Rs. in Lacs

57L.34

1.119.54

t.662.69 1,690.88

795.81

t97.20
28.23

LA.T4

844.80

209.L3

2L.88

9.8s

1,035.39 1,085.66

1,833.15

1,029.66

289.91

3L.44

1,364.33

986.55

2L5.92

52.50

3,184.16 2,619.30

5,882.24 5.395.84



1. Non-current assets :

a) Fixed assets

b) Non-Current lnvestments

c) Long term loan & advances
d) Other non-current assets

Sub- Total- Non-current assets :
2. Current assets :

a) lnventories

b) Trade receivables

c) Cash & Bank balances

d) Short term loan & advances
e) Other current assets

Sub- Total- current assets :

t..

2,O48.t2

2.26

153.83

1.05

2,066.66

2.26

tt1.89
1.05

1. The Company operates in single segment only, i.e.Automotive Components parts.

2' Tax expenses for the quarters/year are net of Provision for Income Tax/ MAT and Deferred tax liabilities (assets) under lncome Tax Act,1961.

3. The Company has realigned its depreciation policy in accordance with Schedule ll to Companies Act, 2013. Consequently
.e.f. 1st April, 2014 :

(a) the carrying value of assets is now depreciated over its revised remaining useful life.

(b) where the remaining useful life of the assets is nil as on lst April, 20L4, carryingvalue of assets has been adjusted against opening reserves
net of deferred tax of Rs. 15.59 Lacs) amounting to Rs.32.45 Lacs in accordance with transitional provision of schedule ll (7).

:. on account of above change, depreciation for the current quarter / year is higher/(lower) by Rs. 8.30 & 12.80 Lacs respectively.

'Figuresofprevious year's/periods'havebeenregrouped/rearrangedwherevernecessarytomakethemcomparable.

The figure's for the 3 months ended 31st March, 2015 and 31st March, 2014 are the balancing figures being difference between audited figures
respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures upto the third quarter.

ln Accordance with the requirements of clause 41 of the Listing Agreement with the Stock Exchanges, the Statutory Auditors have performed
audit of the aforesaid financial results of the company for the year ended 31st March,2o15. There are no qualifications in the audit report

issued for the said period.
7' The above audited results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors in it's meeting held on 27th
May, 2015.

FoT REMSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

27th May,2015.

MANAGING DIRECTOR
HuriuA+!


